

GIRL SCOUTS OF GREATER IOWA CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Girl Scouts of Greater Iowa has an exciting opportunity for a Chief Executive Officer. We are seeking someone who is able to provide effective leadership, direction, and guidance for the GSGI council, optimizing overall performance and achievement. The CEO will also work collaboratively with the Board of Directors, oversee the budget, and provide overall strategic and operational responsibility for staff, programs and membership growth. The CEO is expected to reach out to communities and organizations, increasing networking, fundraising, and membership capabilities while ensuring execution of its mission that includes communicating, supporting and reinforcing the Girl Scout of Greater Iowa and Girl Scouts USA philosophy and standards.

Key attributes of the job are:

- Passion for the mission of building girls of courage, confidence, and character who make the world a better place
- Leading in a volunteer-focused organization
- Support and build fundraising connections
- Community collaboration

Qualified candidates should have:

- Bachelor's Degree with a minimum 10 years progressive experience <u>or</u> an equivalent combination of education and experience
- MBA, MPA or Master's degree highly preferred
- Prior nonprofit experience with fundraising, marketing/branding and fiscal management experience
- Experience working with and / or exposure to a Board of Directors
- Previous strategic leadership / executive experience
- Experience with governance standards and appropriate controls

Girl Scouts of Greater Iowa is an outstanding organization with a mission of building girls of courage, confidence, and character, who make the world a better place. We are an organization that makes a positive difference. As CEO, you will be pivotal in driving that difference. If you are interested and meet the expressed qualifications, please submit your resume and cover letter. First round of interviews are scheduled for mid-October with second and final round of interviews scheduled in November.

Girl Scouts of Greater Iowa is an equal opportunity employer.